Women:

100m Fly
60-64yrs

1500m Free
95-99yrs

50m Fly
80-84yrs
Men:

50m Free
65-69yrs

50m Free
65-69yrs
50m Back
55-59yrs

200m IM
85-89yrs

50m Fly
80-84yrs

400m IM
20-24yrs

100m Breast
85-89yrs

200m Breast
85-89yrs

National Long Course Championships
Papatoetoe Centennial Pools
27-28 March 2015

Records Broken/Created

Old Record Julie Gunthorp
New Record  Jo Matthews

No previous record
Record created Kath Johnstone

No previous record
Record Created Joan Bidwell

Old Record lan Gunthorp
New Record  Andy Simpson

Old Record Andy Simpson
New Record  Andy Simpson
(First leg of Relay)

Old Record Barry Young
New Record  John De Vries

Old Record Wally Martin
New Record  Sidney Salek

Old Record Tom Brereton
New Record  Don Bidwell

No previous record
Record Created Ciaran Missen

No previous record
Record Created Sidney Salek

No previous record
Record Created Sidney Salek
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1:38.73
1:33.09

1:25:21.95

1:28.44

30.55
29.59

29.59
29.26
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34.33

7:19.38
6:35.55

1:01.11

56.52

6:05.02

3:08.71

6:34.26

05.05.07
28.03.15

27.03.15

28.03.15

19.02.11
28.03.15

28.03.15
28.03.15
29.04.95
28.03.15

16.02.08
28.03.15

21.03.04

28.03.15

28.03.15

28.03.15

28.03.15

over ...



Relays:

Women F/S  Old Record JASI 2:17.46
Mary Olliver, Sarah Persico, Jenny Carpinter, Robyn Crotty
200-239yrs New Record SC1 2:16.40

Dawn Walker, Deryn McGregor, Avila Judelson, Min Yun Yang

Mixed F/S Old Record NS1 2:44.23
Don Bidwell, Kath Johnstone, Sue Pollard, Ernie Ricklan
280-319yrs New Record NS1 2:36.06

lan Gunthorp, Julie Gunthorp, Don Bidwell, Sue Pollard

Mixed Medley Old Record NS1 3:01.55
Jan O’Donnell, Don Bidwell, Barry Young, Kath Johnstone
280-319yrs New Record NS1 2:56.76

Julie Gunthorp, Don Bidwell, lan Gunthorp, Sue Pollard

13.04.13

28.03.15

29.03.02

28.03.15

27.03.02

28.03.15



